Date

Game # 2025 Schedule

-—

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

29-May 7:05 PM
30-May 7:05 PM
31-May 4:05 PM
3-Jun 7:05 PM
4-Jun 7:05 PM
5-Jun 7:05 PM
6-Jun 7:05 PM
7-Jun 7:05 PM
8-Jun 2:05 PM
10-Jun 7:05 PM
11-Jun 7:00 PM
12-Jun 7:05 PM
13-Jun 7:05 PM
14-Jun 7:05 PM
15-Jun 2:05 PM
18-Jun 7:05 PM
19-Jun 7:05 PM
20-Jun 7:05 PM
21-Jun 7:05 PM
22-Jun 2:05 PM
24-Jun 7:05 PM
25-Jun 7:05 PM
26-Jun 7:05 PM
27-Jun 7:05 PM
30-Jun 7:05 PM
1-Jul 2:05 PM
2-Jul 7:05 PM
3-Jul 7:05 PM
5-Jul 6:05 PM
6-Jul 4:05 PM
7-Jul 7:05 PM
8-Jul 7:05 PM
9-Jul 7:05 PM
10-Jul 7:05 PM

Game Time Home Team

Lethbridge Bulls
Brooks Bombers
Medicine Hat Mavericks
Edmonton Prospects
Okotoks Dawgs

Swift Current 57's

Fort McMurray Giants
Moose Jaw Miller Express
Regina Red Sox
Sylvain Lake Gulls
Saskatoon Berries
Weyburn Beavers
Home Team

Regina Red Sox
Weyburn Beavers
Saskatoon Berries
Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox

Swift Current 57's

Swift Current 57's
Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox

Swift Current 57's
Regina Red Sox
Weyburn Beavers
Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox

Moose Jaw Miller Express
Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox
Saskatoon Berries
Medicine Hat Mavericks
Medicine Hat Mavericks
Saskatoon Berries
Regina Red Sox

Swift Current 57's
Regina Red Sox
Saskatoon Berries
Regina Red Sox
Weyburn Beavers
Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox

Away Team

Away Team

Swift Current 57's
Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox
Medicine Hat Mavericks
Medicine Hat Mavericks
Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox

Fort McMurray Giants
Fort McMurray Giants
Regina Red Sox

Swift Current 57's
Regina Red Sox
Weyburn Beavers
Medicine Hat Mavericks
Medicine Hat Mavericks
Regina Red Sox
Edmonton Prospects
Edmonton Prospects
Sylvan Lake Gulls
Sylvan Lake Gulls
Saskatoon Berries
Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox
Saskatoon Berries
Regina Red Sox

Park

Spitz Stadium
Elks Field
Athletic Park
Various Parks
Seaman Stadium
Mitchell Field
Shell Place
Ross Wells Park
Currie Field
Pogadl Park
Cairns Field
Tom Laing Park

Currie Field
Tom Laing Park
Cairns Field
Currie Field
Currie Field
Mitchell Field
Mitchell Field
Currie Field
Currie Field
Mitchell Field
Currie Field
Tom Laing Park
Currie Field
Currie Field
Currie Field
Ross Wells Park
Currie Field
Currie Field
Currie Field
Currie Field
Currie Field
Cairns Field
Athletic Park
Athletic Park
Cairns Field
Currie Field
Mitchell Field

Moose Jaw Miller Express Currie Field

Regina Red Sox
Saskatoon Berries
Regina Red Sox
Swift Current 57's
Swift Current 57's

Cairns Field
Currie Field
Tom Laing Park
Currie Field
Currie Field

Moose Jaw Miller Express Currie Field



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

12-Jul 4:05 PM
12-Jul 7:05 PM
13-Jul 4:05 PM
14-Jul 7:05 PM
15-Jul 7:05 PM
16-Jul 7:05 PM
17-Jul 7:05 PM
18-Jul 7:05 PM
19-Jul 5:00 PM
20-Jul 7:05 PM
22-Jul 7:05 PM
23-Jul 7:05 PM
24-Jul 7:05 PM
25-Jul 7:05 PM
26-Jul 7:05 PM
27-Jul 2:05 PM
29-Jul 7:05 PM
30-Jul 7:05 PM
31-Jul 7:05 PM
1-Aug 7:05 PM
2-Aug 6:05 PM
3-Aug 7:05 PM
4-Aug 7:05 PM

August 6th

Weyburn Beavers
Weyburn Beavers

Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox

Brooks Bombers

Brooks Bombers

Okotoks Dawgs

Okotoks Dawgs

All Star Game

Moose Jaw Miller Express
Lethbridge Bulls
Lethbridge Bulls
Medicine Hat Mavericks
Medicine Hat Mavericks
Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox

Moose Jaw Miller Express
Moose Jaw Miller Express
Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox
Saskatoon Berries
Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox

Playoffs Begin

Regina Red Sox
Regina Red Sox

Tom Laing Park
Tom Laing Park

Moose Jaw Miller Express Currie Field

Weyburn Beavers

Regina Red Sox
Regina Red Sox
Regina Red Sox
Regina Red Sox

Regina Red Sox
Regina Red Sox
Regina Red Sox
Regina Red Sox
Regina Red Sox

Weyburn Beavers
Weyburn Beavers

Regina Red Sox
Regina Red Sox

Saskatoon Berries
Saskatoon Berries

Regina Red Sox

Weyburn Beavers

Currie Field

Elks Field

Elks Field
Seaman Stadium
Seaman Stadium
Seaman Stadium
Ross Wells Park
Spitz Stadium
Spitz Stadium
Athletic Park
Athletic Park
Currie Field
Currie Field
Ross Wells Park
Ross Wells Park
Currie Field
Currie Field
Cairns Field
Currie Field

Moose Jaw Miller Express Currie Field
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